## ORDER:

In the interest of administration of justice and in view of transfer of Judges and in compliance of letter No.26749 SCMSC dated 24.09.2016 issued by the Hon'ble High Court, Chandigarh, the **District Sub-Committee of the following Officers regarding State Court Management System,** is hereby re-constituted as under:-

Sr. No.	Name and designation of the Officer/Advocate	In the capacity of
1	District & Sessions Judge, Panipat.	Chairman
2	Addl. District & Sessions Judge-V, Panipat. Nodal Officer (Computerization).	Member
3	The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat.	Member
4	Additional Deputy Commissioner (General), Panipat.	Member
5	The District Attorney, Panipat	Member
6	The Principal, Government College, Sector-18, Panipat.	Member
7	Sh.Nakul Singh, Advocate, District Courts, Panipat.	Member

All concerned be informed accordingly.

No - 30780-85 07-21-12-19 District & Sessions Judge,

shilvme Cy

Copy forwarded to:-

1. Addl. District & Sessions Judge-V, Nodal Officer (Computerization), Panipat.

2. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat.

3. Additional Deputy Commissioner (General), Panipat.

4. The District Attorney, Panipat.

5. The Principal, Government College, Sector-18, Panipat.

6. Sh.Nakul Singh, Advocate, District Courts, Panipat.

District & Sessions Judge,

. . .

**Note:-** Meeting of this committee will be held quarterly.